E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
E-5
E-6
E-7
E-8
E-9
E-10
E-11
E-12

H X

(INDEX TO ENGINE GROUP)

i #h 46 5. 5k CRANKCASE ASSY -
Eﬁifﬁ%ﬁlgﬂﬁ: CRANKCASE COVER ASSY terteececceeettettottentiatcatcoteatsotsotsaciacaonns

ATk AHkFE AL CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY ttettttnceeseeeoacesensannaninnentaceicenienes

Hifh 75 2E ZEF A CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING ROD::-«cceeeeeee

AR LA A ST E S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER-:: -t ereee ceoseerciuiin
e 2% A mEh K S . SPRINKLING PUMP AND SPRINKLING MACHINE ASSEMBLY wevceeeeeeeeeeseee e ene

%/Hﬂ%ﬁ:‘é\ﬁk FUEL TANK ASSY"““““""'""""“""""""
?"ﬁ/fﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬂﬁi AIR CLEANER ASSY'“""""""""""""
{‘ﬁﬁg%%éﬂ,ﬁ: MUFFLER - tceeceeeveereecctcccccctttcccocccsnes
MRS 28 3 RECOIL STARTER: - eeeeeeeees

PHE ] 24 REGULATING CONTROL SY STV e ventes ot sentetansateateasatatetesansanetessnstsanetesansotssssssetsses s

—ngglgﬁ: FLYWHEEL- t+tvseeteteccactectatcccsssanccccacacens

E-13 4t EMBLEM



E-1 pi#h$8 8 5 CRANKCASE ASSY

5 * WA RS F W44 B K Description % & & I
S/N. Part No. " p Quantity | Remark
1 11110 it b AR 2E AR Crankcase 1
2 GB/T276-94 Hh7k 6203/P5 Bearing 6203/pP5 1
3 GB/T290-98 G Bl TK1512 Roller bearing 1
4 GB/T290-98 AT & HK081410 Roller bearing 2
5 11160 T IS 4H Oil quantity controller subassembly 1
6 11151/178F AR IEHE B Bearing stop patch 1
7 15511/178F Wit R Dipstick 1
8 GB/T3451. 1-2005 0 BB & 19X 3.55 O-ing 1
9 11115/178F s 2= Drain plug 2
10 11116/178F Ty 2 A Wahser, drain plug 2
11 GB/T119. 1-2000 TENLHY 8m6 X 12 Set pin 8m6X 12 2
12 11153/178F W 2 XS B (—) Bolt AM6X36 2
13 11154/178F W A XL B (=) Bolt AM6X31 1
14 12159/178F BN R Starter cover board 1
15 GB/T5783-86 1244 M10 X 16 Bolt M10X 16 2
16 GB/T9877. 1-1988 3} SG35X50X8 Oil seal S635X50X%8 1

—1-




E-1 3588 5 CRANKCASE ASSY

26
25
= 55 = E=N N
7 5 FHAMAS ZF B L W Description 3 = #
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark

17 11156 AULERERRIRA (5D Cylinder head connect Bolt 2
18 GB/T5789-86 124 M8 X 12 Bolt M8x12 1
19 11155 AELEOERIBA: (—) Cylinder head connect Bolt 2
20 11152/178F VBN s Rectangle pressurize loop 1
21 GB/T97.1-85 SEHEGT0 Flat washer10 2
22 19122/178F T 5 R B s B i 4% Below guide airproof pastern 1
23 19121 TEXRE (—) Below guide 1
24 19123/178F T EXERERE Below guide damping pastern 1
25 16914/178F TEAEHE Below guide bush 1
26 GB/T5789-86 B2 M6 X 18 Bolt M6X18 1

-2




E-2 #4524 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

o = o H B8 )
szNﬁfT ¥ E';,Bafo N T M £ W Description Quz;ntit lﬁ mfk
1 11114 EVEEAY e Gasket, crankcase 1
2 15511/178F ML R Dipstick 1
3 GB/T3452. 1-2005 0 TYPpE 19X 3.55 O-ing 19X 3. 55 1
4 GB/T276-94 Hh & 6203/P5 Bearing 6203/P5 1
5 GB/T276-94 Hl & 6207/P5 Bearing 6207/P5 1
6 11217 8 Bl K Bearing’ 1
7 GB/T9877. 1-2008 ThEHS635 X 50X 10 Oil seal SG35X 50X 10 1
8 11211 b6 55 Crankcase cover 1
9 15100 GINGERS 5957 Oil pump assembly 1
10 GB/T3452. 1-2005 0 UpE 34X 1.8 O-ing 34X 1.8 1
11 15112/178F HLIHZR 55 Cover, oil pump 1
12 GB/T5789-86 2 M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 4
13 15120/178F WLIHZE Bl 14 e 1 Engine oil pump driven gear subassembly 1
14 15200/178F BT A S Oil filter Assy 1
15 GB/T3452. 1-2005 0 TUpE 20X 2. 52 O-ing 20X 2. 52 1
16 GB/T16674. 2-2004 BEAE MIOX 1 X 12 Bolt M10X1X12 1

3=




E-2 #4524 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

=) = = = n
i I F M £ W Description H = &
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark
17 GB/T97. 1-85 10 Aluminium washer 1
18 15123 VLl R MBI E Engine oil pump driven gear slide sheath 1
19 15215/178F B FE Enter oil trachea 1
20 GB/T119. 1-200 B4 3m6 X 16 Set pin 3m6 X 16 1
21 GB/T5789-86 124 M8X33.5 Bolt MB8X33.5 16

—d -




E-3 5L Sk ZE AR CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

Fu FEE RS F W4 B W Description R | & E
S/N. Part No. " p Quantity | Remark
1 12200 ALk A Cylinder head cover 1
2 GB/T5789-86 12 M6 X 70 Bolt M6 X70 2
3 12212 ST 3k 75 BR ) Gasket, cylinder head cover 1
4 12155 AR S Gasket, cylinder head cover 2
5 GB/T119.1-200 B4 4m6 X 8 Set pin 4m6 X 8 1
6 12156 RSB RS Cylinder head nut 2
7 12157 AT S R A R Cylinder head nut washer 4
8 GB/T900-88 IEFE AM6X62 (LK) Bolt AM6X62 2
9 GB/T900-88 BEAE AM6X93 (K Bolt AM6X93 2
11 12100 SR A Cylinder head assy 1
12 17219 HEA 148 Intake pipe washer 1
13 12151 SETSLE RS Cylinder head ir intake pipe 1

—5—




E-3 53k Sk ZE A CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

= =+ =1 = 3
TS EEMARS F W4 B W Description B = &
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark
14 12121 ELKEF T Gasket, cylinder head 1
15 11153 WM ARGk B (—) Gasket, cylinder head 3
16 GB/T6177.1-2000 125 M6 N ut M6 3

—6 -




E- 4 gl $5% %M E R CRANKSHAFT, PISTON

& TIE-ROD

F S * A RS F WA LW Description o & & I
S/N. Part No. P Quantity Remark
1 13411 TR (—) Piston ring (1) 1
2 13412 TEIE (2D Piston ring (1I) 1
3 13420 WHAE Scraper ring set 1
4 13313 AT Piston pin circlip 2
5 13311 TE Piston 1
6 13312 TEIERH Piston pin 1
7 13121 R Connecting rod shank 1
8 13131 MR BL Connecting rod shafting 2
9 13113 ER EZhEE Timing driving gear 1
10 13111 it Crankshaft 1
11 GB/T308-2002 AWBR 1/46200 Steel ball 1
12 GB/T1096-2003 FE5X12 Key 5x12 2
13 13151 ST S R Balancing shaft 2
14 GB/T276-94 BN 47K 6308/P5 Bearing 6308/P5 1
15 GB/T1096-2003 it 5X7 Key 5%x7 2

—7—




E- 4 fi#l 7HZE E/F S B CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & TIE-ROD

Fs | EHM4KS - _ HE %
S/N. Part No. < M 2R Description Quantity Remark
16 13122 pUE Connecting rod cap 1
17 13123 TR Bolt 2
18 13116 ST A7 il Equilibrium shaft 1




E-5 rYieRisEitd S SR E S S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

FF 5 FHMAENRS ” .. yy Y
S/N Part No T W AR A Description Q%%uity émfk

; g}g?T312674 004 iﬂ's:i AR A Rocker abutment subassembly 1

1- 2k M10X 55 Bolt M10x55 1
3 14416 ST c;)p 2
4 14418 T8k Split pin 2
5 14415 SITHRERE (2 ) Intake valve 2
6 14414 KT Valve spring 2
7 }jﬁ’g ih q ;igé_&f: Valve Oil seal subassembly 2

| i .
g L4412 ?;F’—:ul‘] Spring seat 2
. Ll e Exhlz:ust \{alve 1
11 14210 HEA 2014 gﬁ?heerva v é
12 GB/T1096-2003 B S5X14 Key 5x 14 1
A A

13 }j} }? Eiﬁi :Eﬁﬁ'?“ Cam shaft Timing driving gear 1
14 t Cam shaft 1

-9




E-6 WiyH 2% KB ZE & % SPRINKLING PUMP AND SPRINKLING MACHINE ASSEMBLY
FE| ERE RS T W45 Description HOE & I
S/N. Part No. 3 P Quantity | Remark
1 28500 I 2R A Sprinkling pump assembly 1
2 28610 e R I 2L R High-handed vita subassembly 1
3 GB/T6170-2000 B2EE M6 Nut M6 5
4 GB/T93-87 Sk 6 Ball washer 6 5
5 GB/T97.1-85 6 Flat washer 6 5
6 28711/178F P8 1 i A Sprinkling machine seasaw 1
7 28700 W i 2 P Sprinkling machine assembly 1
8 28712/178F B AT 60.1-0.5 Sprinkling machine adjust washer 1
9 12158/178F PR Heat insulation sheath 1
10 28513/178F Mg L R Observe hole airproof board 1
11 28512/178F WL FL o 3 Observehole airproof washer 1
12 28511/178 WL 60.1~0.5 Sprinkling pump adjust washer 1




E-7 M8 M FUEL TANK ASSY

18 »
20477,
FE | FRAEMAS F W B4 B8 W Description H & & I
S/N. Part No. " p Quantity | Remark
1 16500 PR S Fuel filler cap Assy 1
2 16610/178F TL AR Filter cup subassembly 1
3 16400/178F PR A 2 & Fuel filler cap sub-assy 1
4 16911/178F TG =R Fuel tank cushion 4
5 GB/T5789-86 12 M8 X 45 Bolt M8x 45 1
6 16548/178F W R SR SR T R A Fuel filler cap bracket bolt 1
7 GB/T97.1-85 P8 Flat washer 8 1
8 16543 BRI AE S5 Fuel filler cap bracket 1
9 16671/178F THFEBUH R R 3 Oil box discharge bolt washer 1
10 GB/T5786-2000 HRHE M12X 1.25X 14 Bolt MI2X125% 14 1
11 16580/178F WA N SR Fuel filler cap belowbracket subassembly 1
12 16660 PRl pE LA Fuel filter parts 1
13 GB/T5789-86 IR e M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 2

—11-




E-7 M8 M FUEL TANK ASSY

18 =
2077
75 * A RS % W 4K Description A &
S/N. Part No. p Quantity | Remark
14 | 16664/178F Yok i o 2 2 T Fuel filter washer 1
15 16640/178F PRI 2L Fuel cock 1
16 GB/T3452.1-2005 O #IBE 13X 2 O-ing 13X 2 1
17 16623/178F W (=) Outlet pipe L
18 | 16624/178F =) Pipe clamp 2
19 16621/178F HHE (—) Outlet pipe 1
20 16622/178F W e (<) Pipe clamp 2
21 16643/178F WRa T 55 35 Fuel switch washer 1

— 12—




E-8 ZZSJEFES M AIR CLEANER ASSY

4 3
5 =~
% é’ /
Yo 3 1

\ B\

ll'\ ||'II \\.

1U' \4

65

= B =] = o
S| FHMAMAS F 8 B4 4 R Description % & &
S/N. Part No. Quantity Remark

1 17100 IR B Air cleanr assembly 1
2 17113 TR Air cleanr washer 1
3 GB/T899-88 I2HE AM8X30 (&) Bolt M8x30 )
4 GB/T97.1-85 8 Flat washer 8 2
5 GB/T93-87 R Ball washer 8 9
6 GB/T6170-86 B2 EE M8 Nut M8 2
7 17214 TUEGIEIRAL Air cleanr linker 1
8 17221 TIRARE R Air cleanr linke washer 1
9 GB/T900-88 IR M6 30 (k) Bolt M6X30 1

— 13-




E-9 JE 75 284044 MUFFLER

= = = = ¥
F *H| MRS F M4 4 W Description # = & I
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 18000 T4 7 2 Muffler 1
2 GB/T5789-86 H2HE M8 X 22 Bolt M8x22 2
3 GB/T6170-2000 124 M8 Nut M8 2
4 GB/T93-87 e Ball washer 8 2
5 GB/T97.1-85 SEikg Flat washer 8 2
6 18215 HES T Exhaust gasket 1

— 14—




E-10 RIEZ)ESE4F RECOIL STARTER

= e = = 3
Fg/;—' ¥ %;B 5 T84 2 W Description o & &

. art No. Quantity Remark

1 23200/178F SRl YRR Recoil starter 1

2 19223 I B R ok Fan hood airproof pastern 1

3 19211 M B Fan hood 1

4 19224/178F W SRR e Fan hood damping pastern 4

5 19225/178F W B & Fan hood bush 4

6 GB/T5789-86 B2 M6 X 25 Bolt M6x25 4

— 15—




E-11 %] R4 REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

Fo| FHEARS FWMHF LW Description % & &
S/N. Part No. i P Quantity | Remark
1 26210/178F T S AR AL Regulating mount 1
2 GB/T97.1-85 T 6 Flat washer 6 1
3 GB/T5789-86 12 M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 1
4 26261/178F TR Regulating handle 1
5 GB/T5789-86 12 M6 18 Bolt M6 X 18 1
6 26220/178F e s R Regulating arm Assy 1
7 26232/178F il wrest spring 1
8 26215/178F VR Regulating spring 1
9 26117/178F B A Back spring 1
10 26114/178F T Regulating arm 1
11 | GB/T117-2000 443 22 Set pin 3X22 2
12 26311/178F Oy Dial adjust washer 1
13 26290/178F GRS PIESEIRGE Bearing 1
14 26312/178F HAT AT Regulating 1
15 14113/178F ®X Dial 1

—16 —-




E-12 &# &4 FLYWHEEL

= = = A
s FRAEMS Z M L& W Description B % &
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark

1 23311 i Flywheel 1
2 23319 WL IR LI Flywheel nut washer 1
3 23317 CHRIERE Nut 1
4 23316 EahE Starting flange 1
5 GB/T5789-86 EFE M6 X 12 Bolt M6x12 4

—17 -




E-13 57 EMBLEM

EBAREMBHILHERE

cHNbREANTRNR AN

m

B
THSHARY RN, PN (1]
<1304 MM LA Bt t L LY
BT T T ) ##
TTH - AR ACCROM AR S, 7
HHt RS

Wl HARAAANE LA
NARERES, TERNAS

LLLLS &f‘llk!l
EARdA: WALEW

L2 !
RERNLERNDETR

HUESEAS - RS

RERH

LEETRIONAS. Bi-10
FHAERRERA. e
LEREERRESARANLT
WAARAEERRY
LARRRERRANL,

PELrrT \6

LERN R,
LERSRRENAENEAN
Hadn.

LT3N WHEARTRERENLE A

50 M 48 e vinan

Bl e ah b B &, B P A O OE WA

BENSERIGERG S PRN-108-26F 6. £ 00K LS NCCACh
AR DARALRRNIHENARAREF ERANANAHA

B 18 W 7 dm ) ik B

F 5 WA RS T M4 LW Description % & &
S/N Part No. 3 p Quantity | Remark
1 91111 B 1B E Emblem, rotundity power 1
2 91128/178F iE B A Emblem, jump-start 1
3 91125/178F R Emblem, notice Warning 1
4 91146/178F VALINE NS Emblem, Warning 1
5 91113/178F U IR IRTE MG A8 Emblem, maintenance of air cleaner 1
6 91161/178F IOV ¥ MLV A Emblem, cleansing adding oil 1
7 91127/178F oRNEE Emblem, Warning 1
8 91126/178F e 1 7~ I Emblem, reading Warning 1

— 18-




